L23000412550

 	(Requestor's Name)	
	(Address)	
	(Address)	
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)	
	(Document Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of S	Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer.	

Office Use Only



000415231190

ALLANASSEE FLORIDA

RECEIVED

2023 -

- :



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838

F: 866.625.0839

COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088

Date:	09/06/2023	
Name:		-
Reference #	0445004	_
Entity Name	RPST GROUP	HOLDINGS, LLC.
	es of Incorporation/Authorization	
☐ Amen	dment	
☐ Chan	ge of Agent	
Reins	tatement	
☐ Conve	ersion	
☐ Merge	er	
☐ Disso	lution/Withdrawal	
☐ Fictition	ous Name	
✓ Other	Please process a	certified copy for this filing.
Authorized A (Signature:	mount:\$155.00	



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839

COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 120000000088

Date:	09/06/2023	
	Shannel	
Reference	2115284	<u> </u>
Entity Nan	ne:RPST GROU	P HOLDINGS, LLC.
⊘ Arti	cles of Incorporation/Authorization	to Transact Business
Am	endment	
☐ Cha	ange of Agent	
☐ Rei	nstatement	
Cor	nversion	
□ Ме	rger	
☐ Dis	solution/Withdrawal	
Fict	titious Name	
✓ Oth	erPlease process	a certified copy for this filing.
Authorized Signature:	Amount:	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	tain the words "Limited Liab ddress of the principal office hal Office Address:	of the Limited Lia		ress:
RTICLE II - Address: ne mailing address and street ad Principa 9501 Thunder Rd. Fort Myers, FL 33913	ddress of the principal office	of the Limited Lia	bility Company is: Mailing Add	<u>ress</u> :
Principa 9501 Thunder Rd. Fort Myers, FL 33913	nal Office Address:	9501 Ti	Mailing Add	ress:
9501 Thunder Rd. Fort Myers, FL 33913		· —	under Rd.	<u>ress</u> :
Fort Myers, FL 33913	13	· —		
	13	Fort My	ore El 33013	
DTICLE III - Degistered Age			C18, 1 L 33713	
	Cogency Global Inc.			
	Cogency Global Inc. Na	ne		
	Na	, Suite 4		
	Na	, Suite 4	otable)	
	Na	, Suite 4	otable) 32301	

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = A:	ithorized Member	
"MGR" = Mai		
	· ·	David A. Wannaka
<u>MGR</u>		David A. Veracka 9501 Thunder Rd.
		Fort Myers, FL 33913
		10111111013,112 22712
•		
		<u> </u>
		
		
		
(Lice attachme	nt if necessary)	
ctive date is l f filing.)	date, if other than the datisted, the date must be s	te of filing:
ective date is 1 of filing.) the date insertment's effective E VI: Other pr	date, if other than the dat isted, the date must be s ed in this block does not e date on the Departmen ovisions, if any.	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not at of State's records.
ective date is 1 f filing.) the date insert nent's effectiv E VI: Other pr	date, if other than the dat isted, the date must be s ed in this block does not e date on the Departmen ovisions, if any.	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not
ective date is 1 f filing.) the date insert ment's effectiv E VI: Other pr	date, if other than the dat isted, the date must be s ed in this block does not e date on the Departmen ovisions, if any.	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not at of State's records.
ective date is 1 f filing.) the date insert ment's effectiv E VI: Other pr	date, if other than the dat isted, the date must be s ed in this block does not be date on the Department ovisions, if any.	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not at of State's records.
ective date is 1 f filing.) the date insert ment's effectiv E VI: Other pr	edate, if other than the date isted, the date must be sted in this block does not be date on the Department ovisions, if any. SIGNATURE: David A. Veracka Signature of a material This document is exect I am aware that any fall	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not at of State's records.
ective date is 1 f filing.) the date insert ment's effectiv E VI: Other pr	edate, if other than the date isted, the date must be sted in this block does not be date on the Department ovisions, if any. SIGNATURE: David A. Veracka Signature of a material This document is exect I am aware that any fall	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not not of State's records. member or an authorized representative of a member. suted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, lise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
ective date is 1 f filing.) the date insert ment's effectiv E VI: Other pr	edate, if other than the date isted, the date must be sted in this block does not the date on the Department ovisions, if any. SIGNATURE: David A. Veracka Signature of a material This document is exect a material aware that any fall constitutes a third degree.	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not at of State's records. member or an authorized representative of a member. State in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, like information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
ective date is 1 f filing.) the date insert ment's effective E VI: Other pre	ed ate, if other than the date isted, the date must be seed in this block does not the date on the Department ovisions, if any. SIGNATURE: David A. Veracka Signature of a material This document is exect a maware that any fall constitutes a third degraph of the day of the	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not at of State's records. member or an authorized representative of a member. State in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, lise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Exa Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees:
ctive date is 1 f filing.) the date insert nent's effectiv E VI: Other pr REOUIRED	ed ate, if other than the date isted, the date must be seed in this block does not the date on the Department ovisions, if any. SIGNATURE: David A. Veracka Signature of a man This document is exect a maware that any fall constitutes a third degraded in the degraded i	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not at of State's records. member or an authorized representative of a member. Stated in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, like information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
stive date is 1 filing.) the date insert tent's effective. VI: Other present tent's effective. SI25.00 Filing SI25.00 Filing SI25.00 Cer	ed ate, if other than the date isted, the date must be seed in this block does not the date on the Department ovisions, if any. SIGNATURE: David A. Veracka Signature of a material This document is exect a maware that any fall constitutes a third degraph of the day of the	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not at of State's records. member or an authorized representative of a member. State in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, is see information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: Prganization and Designation of Registered Agent